THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made this <u>9th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1974, by and between the Northeast Florida District Mental Health Board 6, Inc., a non-profit corporation established under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as District Board, and Nassau County, Florida, a subdivision of the State of Florida established under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as Nassau County.

WHEREAS, the District Board and Nassau County entered into "Funding Agreement" on October 15, 1973 for the purpose to provide mental health services to children and adults and alcoholism services in Nassau County for which such funds are to be provided.

WHEREAS, the parties thereto desire to amend said Agreement to provide for increased additional funding for 1973-1974 from Nassau County to the District Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and undertakings of the parties, the aforesaid Agreement is amended as follows:

"Nassau County agrees to pay by October 1, 1974 the District Board an additional amount not to exceed \$2,000 and subsequent to receipt of same the District Board shall use such funds for the purpose of providing alcoholism services and mental health services to the children and adults of Nassau County."

SAVE AND EXCEPT as herein amended that certain Agreement entered into between the parties hereto dated October 15, 1973, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties have executed this Amendment to Agreement the day and year first written above.

ATTEST:

~

DISTRICT MENTAL HEALTH BOARD NO. 6

Na

Clerk of County Commission

Doalle

WITNESS:

Maine John Janet

ssau County Board of Chairman Commissioners

amis President, Northeast Florida District Mental Health Board, Inc.

District No. 6